Lancashire Local Pension Board

Meeting to be held on Tuesday, 14 July 2020

Electoral Division affected: (All Divisions);

Local Pensions Partnership Administration Update

(Appendix 'A' refer)

Contact for further information: Abigail Leech, 01772 532018, Governance & Risk Officer, Mukhtar.Master@lancashire.gov.uk

Executive Summary

The Local Pension Board oversees the administration function operated within the Local Pensions Partnership and receives regular updates from the service provider, Local Pensions Partnership.

Appendix 'A' provides an update of Local Pensions Partnership activities and performance in regards to administration.

Recommendation

The Board is asked to note the content of this report.

Background and Advice

The presentation attached as Appendix 'A' provides an update from the Local Pensions Partnership with regard to Administration. The presentation covers the following:

- Overview of what LPP do;
- Service Level Performance;
- Priorities for 2020/21;
- Engagement update and priorities.

Rachel Blundell – Operations Director (Local Pensions Partnership Administration) will dial in to the meeting to present the report and answer any questions.

Consultations

Local Pension Partnership Administration

Implications:



This item has the following implications, as indicated:

Risk management

Clear reporting on the Local Pensions Partnership administration will allow the Board to better understand and manage the range of risks faced by the Fund.

Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 List of Background Papers

Paper

Date

Contact/Tel

N/A

Reason for inclusion in Part II, if appropriate. $\ensuremath{\mathsf{N/A}}$